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THICK INTERVALS OF GRAPHITE MINERALISATION INTERSECTED AT
GOLDEN GATE PROJECT, QLD

o Graphite intersections obtained;

= GGDDH1701: 62.7m @ 6.79% GC* from 29.3m (cut-off 3.4% GC*)
e Including: 7.0m @10.05% GC* from 66.0m (cut-off 9.4% GC¥*)

* GGDDH1702: 53.9m @ 6.79%GC* from 69.1m (cut-off 3.1% GC¥*)
e Including: 14.0m @ 8.41% GC* from 101.0m (cut-off 5.9% GC¥*)

o Diamond core drilling confirms the presence of previously reported thick
intervals of graphite mineralisation, with similar intersected interval lengths
and grades obtained.

o The Company is optimistic that if further confirmations such as this can be
demonstrated, then it may be possible to have much of the remaining
available historical data accepted for usein acompliant resource estimation.

The Company (Crater Gold Mining Limited, ASX: CGN) is pleased to announce that it has
intersected thick graphite mineralisation in two diamond core holes (GGDDH 1701 and GGDDH
1702) drilled in the Golden Gate Project area at Croydon, North Queensland. Hole GGDDH 1701
(Figures 1 and 2) confirms the intersection (in terms of both intersected interval and grade) reported
from near-by historical holes GGRC 2005 and GGDH2 (25m to the NE) drilled by previous
exploration company Central Coast Exploration (CCE). Hole GGDDH 1702 (Figures 1 and 3)
confirms the down-dip extrapolated extension of GGRC 2003 (95m to the SW) drilled by CCE.

Managing Director Russ Parker stated, “We are really pleased with the results to date of the
diamond drilling program. We have confirmed thick intersections of graphite mineralisation
with good grades and, from the information presently available, it appears the mineralisation
is hydrothermal in nature which often contains good quality flake graphite. We will now move
forward with petrological and mineralogical examination to determine if this is the case for our
deposit”.
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Figure 1: GGDH1701 Drill Section

Now that graphite intersections and grades for three historical drill holes drilled in 1989-90 and
1990 by CCE have been effectively confirmed, the Company is optimistic that if further drilling
results match the historical drilling results, then it may be possible to have much of the
remainder of the historical data accepted for use in a compliant resource estimation. As
Central Coast has previously reported what is now a hon-JORC compliant resource estimate
of 20 million tonnes @ 5.5% graphite, including a zone of 6 million tonnes @ 10.0% graphite,
this provides the Company with further optimism for the potential of the Golden Gate Project
area. However, it must be noted that it is uncertain if further drilling will demonstrate similar
correlation with previously reported historical graphite drill intersections and grades and even
if such correlation is achieved, it may not provide sufficient information to allow estimation of
a resource estimate in accordance with the 2012 JORC Code.

The thick graphite mineralisation intersected in both of the holes is of similar grade and is hosted
in intensely hydrothermally altered (sericitic) granite. Graphite occurs in narrow veins, “clots” and
commonly forms rims around xenolithic fragments. While some previous interpretations have
considered the graphite to have formed from the assimilation of carbonaceous sediments within
the granite during its emplacement, little evidence for this was noted in the core and a hydrothermal
origin is favoured. No graphite mineralisation was observed within the Croydon Volcanics
(overlying the granite) as historically reported from some previous exploration company activities.

The analytical work involved the crushing of each of the one metre HQ3 half-core sample intervals
(most being in the weight range of 3.0 to 4.0 kg) and was undertaken by ALS Laboratory Services
Pty Ltd in such a way as to not compromise the representivity and physical character of the
remaining sample that was stored for subsequent metallurgical test work. A maximum of 1.0kg
from each of the nominal minus 6mm crushed core samples was riffle spilt off and pulverised for

Email: info@cratergold.com.au Website: www.cratergold.com.au
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the analytical work. Certified graphite reference material and certified blanks were each submitted
with the samples on the basis of 1 in 20. All reported assay results for these were in the acceptable
range confirming laboratory accuracy. Reported assay results for laboratory inserted standards,
blanks and sample duplicates all indicated very good accuracy and precision for graphitic carbon,
gold and copper assays.
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Figure 2: GGDDH1702 Drill Section

Total graphitic carbon was determined for all samples by infra-red detection in a LECO furnace.
Refer to text Table 1 for a complete list of the assays received.

From the analytical work, the following encouraging graphite intersections were obtained:

e GGDDH 1701: 62.7m (29.3 to 92.0m) @ 6.79% GC* at a cut-off of 3.4% GC*
Including: 7.0m (66.0 to 73.0m) @10.05% GC* at a cut-off of 9.4% GC*

¢ GGDDH 1702: 53.9m (69.1 to 123.0m) @ 6.79%GC at a cut-off of 3.1% GC
Including: 14.0m (101.0 to 115.0m) @ 8.41% GC* at a cut-off of 5.9% GC*

GC* = graphitic carbon

No significant gold assays were reported except for one low-grade result for an interval in GGDDH
1701 (82.0 to 83.0m).

Samples will now be selected for petrological and mineralogical examination, QEMSCANS
(Quantitative Evaluation of Minerals via Scanning Electron Microscope by SGS) and MLA (Mineral
Liberation Analysis scans by ALS Laboratory Services), designed to determine if deleterious
minerals are associated with the graphite and to determine the graphite grain size characteristics.
Based on the results of these procedures, one or more composite samples will be selected for
detailed metallurgical test work to determine graphite quality and potential recoveries.
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For further information contact:

Mr Russ Parker
Managing Director
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The information contained in this report that relates to Exploration Results at the Golden Gate Graphite Project near Croydon,
Queensland, is based on information compiled by Ken Chapple, who is an Associate Member of The Australasian Institute of
Mining and Metallurgy and a Fellow of the Australian Institute of Geoscientists. Mr Chapple has been assisting the Company as
a technical consultant relating to his areas of expertise and was on site participating in, and overseeing, the entire program. Mr
Chapple has sufficient experience relevant to the style of mineralisation and type of deposit involved to qualify as a Competent
Person as defined in the 2012 JORC Code. Mr Chapple is an independent principal geological consultant with KCICD Pty Ltd
and consents to the inclusion in the report of matters based on his information in the form and context in which it appears.

Forward Looking Statements: This Announcement contains certain forward looking statements. The words ‘anticipate’, 'believe’,
‘expect’, “optimism”, 'project’, 'forecast, 'estimate’, 'likely', 'intend', 'should’, 'could'’, 'may’, 'target’, 'plan‘ and other similar
expressions are intended to identify forward looking statements. Forward-looking statements are subject to risk factors associated
with the Company’s business, many of which are beyond the control of the Company. It is believed that the expectations reflected
in these statements are reasonable but they may be affected by a variety of variables and changes in underlying assumptions
which could cause actual results or trends to differ materially from those expressed or implied in such statements. There can be
no assurance that actual outcomes will not differ materially from these statements. You should not place undue reliance on
forward-looking statements and neither Crater Gold Mining Limited nor any of its directors, employees, servants, advisers or

agents assume any obligation to update such information.
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APPENDIX 1. CGN ASSAY DATA, GOLDEN GATE PROJECT

Date 22-Jan-17 22-Jan-17 22-Jan-17
Lab_Report BR17282219  BR 17282219 BR 17282219
Assay_Code C-IR18 Au-AA25 ME-ICP41
Units m m m % ppm ppm
Core Size HQ3
LOR 0.02 0.01 1.00

Hole_id Sample_id From To | Interval Drill_Code Assay_Company Graphitic Carbon Gold Copper
GGDDH 1701 1701/01 | 29.30  29.90 | 0.60 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 411 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/02 29.90 | 30.70 0.80 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.75 0.02
GGDDH 1701 1701/03 | 30.70 30.90 | 0.20 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 3.41 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/04 | 30.90 @ 31.70 0.80 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 8.28 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/05 | 31.70 3195 0.25 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 0.10 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/06 | 31.95 @ 33.00 1.05 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 8.79 0.01 25
GGDDH 1701 1701/07 | 33.00 33.65 0.65 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.49 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/08 | 33.65 @ 34.25 0.60 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 3.36 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/09 | 34.25 35.00 0.75 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.91 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/11 35.00 | 36.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 8.29 0.02
GGDDH 1701 1701/12 | 36.00 37.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.85 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/13 37.00 | 38.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 8.21 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/14 | 38.00 39.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.87 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/15 39.00 | 40.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.20 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/16 | 40.00 41.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.28 0.02
GGDDH 1701 1701/17 | 41.00 @ 42.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 8.10 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/18 | 42.00 43.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.06 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/19 | 43.00 @ 44.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.47 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/21 | 44.00 45.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.06 0.02
GGDDH 1701 1701/22 | 45.00 @ 46.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 8.67 0.02
GGDDH 1701 1701/23 | 46.00 47.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.29 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/24 | 47.00 @ 48.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.74 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/25 | 48.00 49.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.52 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/26 | 49.00 @ 50.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.38 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/27 | 50.00 51.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.14 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/28 | 51.00 @ 52.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.57 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/29 | 52.00 53.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.05 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/31 53.00 | 54.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.61 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/32 | 54.00 55.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.83 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/33 55.00 | 56.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.95 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/34 | 56.00 57.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.32 0.02
GGDDH 1701 1701/35 57.00 | 58.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.08 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/36 | 58.00 59.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.07 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/37 59.00 | 60.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.72 0.02
GGDDH 1701 1701/38 | 60.00 61.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 4.41 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/39 61.00 | 62.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.18 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/41 | 62.00 63.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.47 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/42 63.00 | 64.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 4.45 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/43 | 64.00 65.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.05 0.02
GGDDH 1701 1701/44 | 65.00 @ 66.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 8.37 0.02
GGDDH 1701 1701/45 | 66.00 67.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 9.43 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/46 | 67.00 @ 68.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 9.52 0.02
GGDDH 1701 1701/47 | 68.00 69.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 9.69 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/48 | 69.00 @ 70.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 10.15 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/49 | 70.00 71.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 10.45 0.01




APPENDIX 1. CGN ASSAY DATA, GOLDEN GATE PROJECT

Date 22-Jan-17 22-Jan-17 22-Jan-17
Lab_Report BR17282219  BR 17282219 BR 17282219
Assay_Code C-IR18 Au-AA25 ME-ICP41
Units m m m % ppm ppm
Core Size HQ3
LOR 0.02 0.01 1.00

Hole_id Sample_id From To | Interval Drill_Code Assay_Company Graphitic Carbon Gold Copper
GGDDH 1701 1701/51 | 71.00 72.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 11.05 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/52 72.00 | 73.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 10.05 0.02
GGDDH 1701 1701/53 | 73.00 74.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.81 0.19
GGDDH 1701 1701/54 | 74.00 @ 75.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.41 0.15
GGDDH 1701 1701/55 | 75.00 76.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.62 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/56 | 76.00 @ 77.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.21 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/57 | 77.00 78.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.47 0.07
GGDDH 1701 1701/58 | 78.00 @ 79.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 4.72 0.12
GGDDH 1701 1701/59 | 79.00 80.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.21 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/61 | 80.00 @ 81.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.51 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/62 | 81.00 82.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 4.50 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/63 | 82.00 @ 83.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 3.66 0.56
GGDDH 1701 1701/64 | 83.00 84.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.00 0.03
GGDDH 1701 1701/65 | 84.00 @ 85.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.44 0.04
GGDDH 1701 1701/66 | 85.00 86.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 8.37 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/67 | 86.00 @ 87.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 3.60 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/68 | 87.00 88.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.59 -0.01 288
GGDDH 1701 1701/69 | 88.00 @ 89.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.07 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/71 | 89.00 90.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 4.74 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/72 | 90.00 @ 91.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.40 -0.01 347
GGDDH 1701 1701/73 | 91.00 92.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.50 0.02
GGDDH 1701 1701/74 | 92.00 @ 93.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 2.29 0.01 214
GGDDH 1701 1701/75 | 93.00 94.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 0.11 -0.01 107
GGDDH 1701 1701/76 | 94.00 @ 95.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 0.07 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/77 | 95.00 96.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 0.18 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/78 | 96.00 @ 97.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 0.83 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/79 | 97.00 98.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 1.53 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/81 | 98.00 @ 99.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 0.14 0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/82 | 99.00 100.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 0.58 -0.01
GGDDH 1701 1701/83 | 100.00 100.70 0.70 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 0.35 -0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/84 | 62.00 63.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 0.07 -0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/85 69.10 | 70.00 0.90 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.03 -0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/86 | 70.00 71.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.37 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/87 71.00 | 72.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.63 0.02 262
GGDDH 1702 1702/88 | 72.00 73.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.44 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/89 73.00 | 74.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.64 0.02
GGDDH 1702 1702/91 | 74.00 75.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.23 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/92 75.00 | 76.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.36 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/93 | 76.00 77.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.93 -0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/94 | 77.00 @ 78.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.01 0.03
GGDDH 1702 1702/95 | 78.00 @ 79.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.40 -0.01 266
GGDDH 1702 1702/96 | 79.00 @ 80.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.50 0.02
GGDDH 1702 1702/97 | 80.00 81.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.20 -0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/98 | 81.00 @ 82.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.24 0.02
GGDDH 1702 1702/99 | 82.00 83.00  1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.94 0.01




APPENDIX 1. CGN ASSAY DATA, GOLDEN GATE PROJECT

Date 22-Jan-17 22-Jan-17 22-Jan-17
Lab_Report BR17282219  BR 17282219 BR 17282219
Assay_Code C-IR18 Au-AA25 ME-ICP41
Units m m m % ppm ppm
Core Size HQ3
LOR 0.02 0.01 1.00

Hole_id Sample_id From To | Interval Drill_Code Assay_Company Graphitic Carbon Gold Copper
GGDDH 1702 1702/101 @ 83.00 | 84.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.09 -0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/102 | 84.00 @ 85.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.49 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/103 @ 85.00 | 86.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.97 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/104 | 86.00 @87.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.81 -0.01 283
GGDDH 1702 1702/105 87.00 | 88.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 8.16 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/106 | 88.00 @ 89.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.17 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/107 @ 89.00 | 90.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.44 0.02
GGDDH 1702 1702/108 | 90.00 @ 91.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.88 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/109 @ 91.00 | 92.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.14 0.02
GGDDH 1702 1702/111 | 92.00 @ 93.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.52 0.01 261
GGDDH 1702 1702/112 @ 93.00 | 94.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.29 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/113 | 94.00 @ 95.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.49 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/114 @ 95.00 | 96.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.58 0.02
GGDDH 1702 1702/115 | 96.00 @ 97.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.38 0.02
GGDDH 1702 1702/116 @ 97.00 | 98.00 | 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.17 0.02
GGDDH 1702 1702/117 | 98.00 @ 99.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.36 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/118 @ 99.00 | 100.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.85 0.02
GGDDH 1702 1702/119 | 100.00 | 101.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.59 -0.01 247
GGDDH 1702 1702/121 101.00  102.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 8.51 0.02
GGDDH 1702 1702/122 | 102.00 | 103.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 10.05 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/123  103.00 | 104.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.54 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/124 | 104.00 | 105.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 8.99 -0.01 324
GGDDH 1702 1702/125 105.00  106.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 8.51 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/126 | 106.00 | 107.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 9.43 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/127 107.00  108.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 8.72 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/128 | 108.00 | 109.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 9.58 0.01 388
GGDDH 1702 1702/129 109.00 | 110.001 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.94 -0.01 210
GGDDH 1702 1702/131 | 110.00 | 111.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 9.30 -0.01 155
GGDDH 1702 1702/132  111.00  112.001 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.09 0.02
GGDDH 1702 1702/133 | 112.00 | 113.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 7.04 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/134 113.00  114.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 8.28 -0.01 335
GGDDH 1702 1702/135 | 114.00 | 115.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 8.72 -0.01 317
GGDDH 1702 1702/136  115.00  116.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 6.79 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/137 | 116.00 | 117.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 4.48 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/138  117.00  118.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 5.10 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/139 | 118.00 | 119.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 4.81 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/141 119.00  120.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 3.48 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/142 | 120.00 | 121.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 3.45 0.02
GGDDH 1702 1702/143  121.00  122.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 3.37 -0.01 140
GGDDH 1702 1702/144 | 122.00 | 123.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 3.12 0.01
GGDDH 1702 1702/145 123.00 | 124.001 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 1.66 0.01 109
GGDDH 1702 1702/146 | 124.00 | 125.00 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 1.42 0.01 97
GGDDH 1702 1702/147 125.00  126.001 1.00 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 1.42 0.01 95
GGDDH 1702 1702/148 | 126.00 | 126.60 0.60 DDH ALS Laboratory Services 0.78 0.01 71




JORC Code, 2012 Edition — Table 1 report template

Section 1 Sampling Techniques and Data

(Criteria in this section apply to all succeeding sections.)

Criteria JORC Code explanation Commentary
